term, effective from the date of City Council confirmation (February 9, 2029), referred to 
the PERSONNEL COMMITTEE; adopted. 

President Ossing declared the vote of 11 - 0. 

Motion by Councilor Irish, seconded by the Chair to adopt the following: 

ORDERED: That the Mid-Year Transfer Requests in the amount of $917,528.00 (Nine hundred 
seventeen thousand, five hundred twenty-eight dollars) from various departments for 
FY26, which moves funds from and to accounts as outlined in the transfer sheets, referred 
to the FINANCE COMMITTEE; adopted. 

CITYOF MARLBOROUGH- DPW 
BUDGET TRANSFERS 

DEPT: DPW - Building Maintenance, Eng., Streets, Water FISCAL YEAR:

[...]

Projected shortfall 

'11610002 50290 Assistant City Clerk ----
Projected Shortfall 

Total 

Motion by Councilor Irish, seconded by the Chair to adopt the following: 

Available 
Balance 

$46,878.86 

$35,153.82 

ORDERED: That the Transfer Request in the amount of$15,094.00 (Fifteen thousand, ninety-four 
dollars) from Assistant Finance Director/Collector to City Solicitor to fund the amendment 
to the City Solicitor' s salary, referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE; adopted. 

CITY OF MARlBOROUGH 

BUDGET TRANSFERS-
DEPT: Law Departmenl FISCAL YEAR 2026